

Global Direct CPG Ltd

Other Expenses Reimbursement Form

Name: Shirley **Date :** 14-Jul-25
Period: From 16-Jun-25 To 15-Jul-25 **Place:** JINGJIANG
Purpose: telephone charge,recruitment cost,office suppliers

Fill in dates and places at the head of each column, and the amount spent below. ATTACH ALL RECEIPTS

Date >	Jul. 8	Jul. 9	Jul. 10	Jul 11			
EXPENSE Place >	Jingjiang	Jingjiang	Jingjiang	Jingjiang			
fire extinguisher record card							
coffee sugar							
silent earplugs		RMB21.60					
legal paper folder		RMB85.50					
tissue							
water	RMB320.00						
outlook issue							
water							
table fix up							
strap							
electric charge(apartment)							
microwave							
HK multi-functional power strip				RMB252.80			
marking pen							
fire extinguisher box							
disposable tableware							
power strip							
seal							
recruitment cost							
telepone cost			RMB100.00				
Trolley		(from 16-Jun-2025 to 15-Jul-2025)					
date cable							
ID card							
freezer							
Legal paper							
marking sticker							
craft knife							
USB adapter							
pallet for printer							
Sub-total :	RMB320.00	RMB107.10	RMB100.00	RMB252.80	RMB0.00	RMB0.00	RMB0.00
Total :	RMB779.90			Total expense (RMB) : RMB779.90			
				Less advance (RMB) :			
				Due to company (RMB) :			
				Due to staff (RMB) :			
Signed :	Shirley			Date	14-Jul-25		
Approved by:	Management			Date			

Global Direct CPG Ltd
Travel Expenses Invoice

DATE: 8-Jul-25 BB NO.:
PLACE: JINGJIANG PURPOSE: water
TOTAL EXPENSE(RMB):RMB320 FACTORY:



电子发票(普通发票)

发票号码: 25322000000314241756
开票日期: 2025年07月08日

购买方信息	名称:靖江市寰裕商品贸易有限公司				销售方信息	名称:靖江市露露大自然纯水制造有限公司																			
	统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号:91321282MAE0WM218Y					统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号:913212827141170320																			
<table><tr><td>项目名称</td><td>规格型号</td><td>单位</td><td>数量</td><td>单价</td><td>金额</td><td>税率/征收率</td><td>税额</td></tr><tr><td>*软饮料*包装饮用水</td><td></td><td>箱</td><td>40</td><td>7.9207920792079</td><td>316.83</td><td>1%</td><td>3.17</td></tr></table>										项目名称	规格型号	单位	数量	单价	金额	税率/征收率	税额	*软饮料*包装饮用水		箱	40	7.9207920792079	316.83	1%	3.17
项目名称	规格型号	单位	数量	单价	金额	税率/征收率	税额																		
*软饮料*包装饮用水		箱	40	7.9207920792079	316.83	1%	3.17																		
合 计					¥316.83		¥3.17																		
价税合计(大写)			叁佰贰拾圆整			(小写)¥320.00																			
备注	销售方地址:靖江市供销新村西区45幢; 电话:84822222; 销售方开户银行:中国建设银行股份有限公司靖江支行; 银行账号:32001766236051063118;																								

开票人: 徐云霞

8-Jul-25
water:RMB320

Global Direct CPG Ltd
Travel Expenses Invoice

DATE: 9-Jul-25 BB NO.:
PLACE: JINGJIANG PURPOSE: legal paper folder
TOTAL EXPENSE(RMB):RMB107.1 FACTORY:



电子发票(普通发票)

发票号码: 25442000000414059088
开票日期: 2025年07月09日

购买方信息	名称: 靖江市寰裕商品贸易有限公司 统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号: 91321282MAE0WM218Y	销售方信息	名称: 广州市荔湾区华齐美文具商行 统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号: 92440101MA5AEJ2570				
项目名称	规格型号	单位	数量	单价	金额	税率/征收率	税额
*文具*文件袋		包	3	28.2178217821782	84.65	1%	0.85
合计					¥84.65		¥0.85
价税合计(大写)		捌拾伍圆伍角整			(小写) ¥85.50		
备注							

开票人: 方草亮

9-Jul-25
legal paper folder:RMB85.5



电子发票(普通发票)

发票号码: 25952000000159476453
开票日期: 2025年07月09日

购买方信息	名称: 靖江市寰裕商品贸易有限公司 统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号: 91321282MAE0WM218Y	销售方信息	名称: 深圳小异科技创新有限公司 统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号: 91440300MA5GW1WK5U				
项目名称	规格型号	单位	数量	单价	金额	税率/征收率	税额
*日用杂品*其他日用杂品		个	1	21.3861386138614	21.39	1%	0.21
合计					¥21.39		¥0.21
价税合计(大写)		贰拾壹圆陆角整			(小写) ¥21.60		
备注	实际购买的商品是耳塞						

开票人: 曾瑶

9-Jul-25
silent earplugs:RMB21.6

Global Direct CPG Ltd
Travel Expenses Invoice

DATE: 10-Jul-25 BB NO.:
PLACE: JINGJIANG PURPOSE: telephone cost
TOTAL EXPENSE(RMB):RMB100 FACTORY:



电子发票(普通发票)

发票号码: 25327000000772590649
开票日期: 2025年07月10日

购买方信息	名称: 刘海艳			销售方信息	名称: 中国电信股份有限公司泰州分公司					
	统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号:				统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号: 91321200750513120J					
项目名称				规格型号	单位	数量	单价	金额	税率/征收率	税额
*电信服务*电信服务费					项	1.00	100.00	100.00	*	*
合 计								¥100.00		*
价税合计 (大写)				☒ 壹佰圆整			(小写) ¥100.00			
备注	流水: 1837312132, 账户号: 231002040344, 开票号码: 18052628295									

开票人: 吴月

10-Jul-25
Telephone Charge: RMB100
(from 16-Jun-2025 to 15-Jul-2025)

Global Direct CPG Ltd
Travel Expenses Invoice

DATE: 11-Jul-25 BB NO.:
PLACE: JINGJIANG PURPOSE: HK multi-functional power strip
TOTAL EXPENSE(RMB):RMB252.80 FACTORY:



电子发票(普通发票)

发票号码: 25332000000319208046
开票日期: 2025年07月11日

购买方信息	名称:靖江市霖裕商品贸易有限公司				销售方信息	名称:南京皓诚世纪电子商务有限公司烟台分公司			
	统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号:91321282MAE0WM218Y					统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号:91320116MAE3Y50G59			
项目名称		规格型号	单位	数量	单价	金额	税率/征收率	税额	
*配电控制设备*智能插座*插排			个	2	125.1485148514851	250.30	1%	2.50	
合 计						¥250.30		¥2.50	
价税合计(大写)			⊗贰佰伍拾贰圆捌角捌			(小写)¥252.80			
备注									

开票人: 熊雨婷

11-Jul-25
HK multi-functional power strip:RMB252.8